

Department of Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

January 29, 1997

Mr. Eddie Rodriguez Dryclean USA 1875 West Commercial Boulevard, Suite 140 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Re: Facility No. 0990474

Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on November 8, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"

Printed on recycled paper.

Best Available Copy	
	LITY GENERAL PERVIIT-
	SUMMARY REPORT . ULLAS
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL	COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTIO
TIME IN:TIME OUT:	AIRS ID#: 0990 474
TYPE OF FACILITY: DT CLEONE!	r
FACILITY NAME: Dry Cloum	USA DATE: 81918
FACILITY LOCATION: 11395 W	· Pelmetto PK. Rd.
Boca	Ration
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: O. VILLE ays	PHONE NUMBER: 487 _6/00
Based on the results of the compliance requirements even compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admin Based on the results of the compliance requirements even discrepancies were noted:	
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UPACTION REQUIRED
	Control of the second of the s
	· Or Only
MMENTS:	One /
prob of	<i>y</i>
•	· ·
Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certification	ed and submitted to the inspector. YES NO
TE OF NEXT INSPECTION:	
(Apr	proximate)
rection compocied by:	ase Print) 215 3070
PECTOR'S SIGNATURE:	PHONE NUMBER:

0990474

P.14

- 1.(a) add date control device installed
- 1. (c) Should not be marked
- 3. new large area Source Should be marked
- P.15 4. new large area Source Should be marked
 - (f) should be marked

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
·	Dryclean USA
2.	Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
	Loggers Run * 11406
3.	Hazardou's Waste Generator Identification Number:
	FLD981021223
4.	Facility Location: Street Address: 11205 - 0 11 Palm atta Pack Dd
	City: Zip Code:
	City: County: Palm Beach 33428 Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):
5.	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):
	Responsible Official
	Name and Title of Responsible Official:
	Eddle Rodriquez, President Responsible Official Mailing Address:
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address:
	Organization/Firm: Dryclean USA Street Address: 1875 W. Commercial Bluck, Suite 140
	City: Zin Code:
_	FF. Laudelagie Brusia 53309
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number:
	Telephone: (994) 493 - 6700 Fax: (994) 493 - 8444
	Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
	Larry Berger District Manager Facility Contact Address: Document SD
10.	Facility Contact Address: Dyclean USA
	Street Address: 1875 W. Commercial Blud., Suite 140
	City: 7in Code:
	Ft. Lauderdale Breward 33309
11.	Facility Contact Telephone Number:
	Telephone: 951)493-6760 Fax: 954)493-8444

RECEIVED

NOV 8 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96 Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

		Date Machine	Date Control		Date Machine	Date Control		Date Machine	Date Control
i		Initially	Device		Initially	Device		Initially	Device
Type of Machine	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
Example	#1	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-9
Dry-to-Dry Unit									
(1) w/ ref. condenser	# \	5/6/94							
(2) w/ carbon adsorber									
(3) w/ no controls									
Washer Unit									
(4) w/ ref. condenser									
(5) w/ carbon adsorber									
(6) w/ no controls									
Dryer Unit			•		-				<u> </u>
(7) w/ ref. condenser									
(8) w/ carbon adsorber									
(9) w/ no controls		<u> </u>							
Reclaimer Unit					•			'	<u> </u>
(10) w/ ref. condenser		T		-				1	
(11) w/carbon adsorber								1	
(12) w/ no controls						<u> </u>			
(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed									
3. What is the facility's so (Indicate with an "X". Existing small are	Selec	t one classifi	cation only.)	1	nitions foun		3) of]	Part II?	

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

	t control technology is required to the control technology is required	lired on machines	pursuant to section (5) of	Part II of this notification form?
	Existing large area source Carbon adsorber	<u> </u>	Refrigerated condenser	<u> </u>
	New small area source Refrigerated condenser			
•	New large area source Refrigerated condenser			
to Rule		y that all steam an	d hot water generating unit	o use the general permit pursuants on-site meet the following
boiler H	IP or less), and (2) are fire	d exclusively by n		10 million BTU/hr or less (298 ds of natural gas curtailment s fired.
	m and hot water generating units on-site	g units exempt	<u> </u>	
	•		÷	
•	Equipm	ent Monitoring a	and Recordkeeping Infor	mation
Check a	all logs which are required	to be kept on-site	in accordance with the req	uirements of this general permit:
(a) Purc	hase receipts and solvent p	ourchases		X
(b) Leal	c detection inspection and	гераіг		[χ]
(c) Refr	igerated condenser temper	ature monitoring		X
(d) Cart	oon adsorber exhaust perc	concentration mon	nitoring	
(e) Instr	ument calibration			
(f) Star	t-up, shutdown, malfunctio	on plan		

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

	•					
Please indicate	e with an "X" the appropriate selection:					
	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)					
4	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.					
	Responsible Official Certification					
this notific statements maintain t	ersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in cation. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the smade in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to the all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.					
I will prom	nptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. 1 4 9 6 Date					

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96



RECEIVED

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PER MIT 1 2 1997 INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COM	APLAINT/DISCOVERY & Mobile Sources
TIME IN: 12:45 TIME OUT: 1:10	AIRS ID#: 0990474
TYPE OF FACILITY: DRY "CLEANTY.	
11065 1	SALMENTO PARK RD. BOCA ROT
FACILITY LOCATION: 1315 - W	. VALIMETTO PARK RO., BOCA RATOR
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: LARRY BERLER	PHONE NUMBER: (954) 493 - 6700
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluation compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administr	
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated discrepancies were noted:	
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
	-
	•
COMMENTS:	
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certific	ed and submitted to the inspector. YES NOX
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 41491	<u> </u>
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:	oroximate) SIKAZWE ase Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:	E PHONE NUMBER: (561) 355-4537

Page___of_

Revised 10/96

ARMS V

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNU	JAL ISPECTIO	и	COMPLAINT	T/DISCOVERY	<u> </u>
	Cli	197 TIME I AN UL W. PACEN	S.A	(LOGELESS	Run # 1140
PART I: NOTIFICATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 		
(check appropriate box)					
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/	1/96				a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days p	nior to star	rtup			۵
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use	general per	rmit			۵
Facility indicated on notification form (check appropriate box)	that it is:				
A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	a	2. New small a dry-to-dry only, x transfer only, x both types, x<1 (constructed on	, x<140 gal/ут <200 gal/ут 40 gal/ут		
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, (constructed="" 100="" 12="" 140<x<1,800="" 200<x<1,800="" 9="" 91)<="" before="" both="" gal="" only,="" td="" transfer="" types,="" yr=""><td>a</td><td>4. New large a dry-to-dry only, transfer only, 2 both types, 140 (constructed on</td><td>, 140<x<2, 100<br="">00<x<1,800 gal="" ya<br=""><x<1,800 gal="" td="" ya<=""><td>Vyт t</td><td></td></x<1,800></x<1,800></x<2,></td></x<2,>	a	4. New large a dry-to-dry only, transfer only, 2 both types, 140 (constructed on	, 140 <x<2, 100<br="">00<x<1,800 gal="" ya<br=""><x<1,800 gal="" td="" ya<=""><td>Vyт t</td><td></td></x<1,800></x<1,800></x<2,>	Vyт t	
This is a correct facility classification.		YY ON			
If no, please check the appropriate classi	fication:	,			
facility qualified for a g	•			τ	
B. The total quantity of perchloroethyler facility was 87 gallons.	ie (perc) pi	urchased within t	he preceding 12	l months by this	dry cleaning

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? MY ON 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at MY DN least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber DY DN MYA beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been prior to September 22, 1993 installed If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) ion un 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? MY ON ON/A 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the MY DN DNA condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated MY DN condenser on a weekly basis? 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F? 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

B.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	d.	ДИ	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	€ {{		
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	QΥ	GV.	ļ
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,			
	if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ŪΥ	□N I	ON/A N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ПY	□N_	<u>√</u> N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,			ļ
	or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	QY	□⋈_	N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΟY	N	Q N/A
б.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΟY	ИП	ON/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	GY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?	MO NO
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	BY ON
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	מצ מא
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) Eauxuu 4 4+ H.Q.	ON ON ONA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	OY ON_M/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	r on
7. Maintained deviation reports?	om om
Problem corrected?	ON NO YE
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	DY DN BN/A

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS	
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?	CY ON

2. Which method of detection is used by t	he respon	sible officia	1.		•		
Visual examination (condensed s	olvent on	extérior su	rfaces)				
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)							
Odor (noticeable perc odor)				€ ,			
Use of direct-reading instrument	ation (FII)/PID/calori	imetric tubes)	Ø	N/A		
If using direct-reading instrum	entation,	is the equi	pment:	_			
EQUITMENT a Capable of detecting	perc vapo	or concentra	itions in a range of 0-500 ppm?	CY C	A\N_NC		
By MAINTENANCE (PID/FID only)?	standard g	gas prior to	and after each use		A\N_NE		
DEPT. At c. Inspected for leaks as	nd obviou	s signs of w	ear on a weekly basis?	œ∕r c	A\NNE		
H-O, In d. Kept in a clean and s	secure are	a when not	in use?	œ∕r c	א_מרע_מב		
Ft. LAUDEAULGE. Verified for accuracy	by use of	duplicate s	samples (calorimetric only)?		A/N_ME		
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?					אַכ		
4. Does the responsible official check the	following	g areas for l	eaks?				
Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	<u>A</u> Y	ПΩ	Muck cookers	, Q Y	□и_и		
Door gaskets and seating	Ox r	ПЙ	Stills	<u>a</u> Y	□NN		
Filter gaskets and seating	ZY	ПD	Exhaust dampers	QY	אַ אַם		
Pumps	<u>a</u> x	ND	Diverter valves	ek.	<u>п</u> и_и		
Solvent tanks and containers	Q/r	ΠN	Cartridge filter housing	s Ox	ON_N		
Water separators	EX.	ND	·				
Name of Responsible Office	ial (Signa	ature)	LARRY BERGAR (957) Name of Responsible Offici	/) 49 3 al (Prin	-6)00 t)& Prone		
DONALD SIK	1 4 7w	E	4/14/9	7	,		
Inspector's Name (Please Pr			C Date of Ins	pection 78			
Inspector's Signature			Approximate Date of	f Next In	spection		
ondary Containment for: Dry	Cleanin	g Machin	ne & Storage area	ı	Yes No		
·			Waste area	, ' 	W []		
			Spotting area Seal				
sposal of Water from Water Sep	arator	_usina a	pproved evaporator	r	ון נ		
i i			FF	Ĺ	1 (1		

- CALI BRATION DATA ENEQUIPMENT ARE KEPT IN THE MAINTENANCE DET AT FACILITY HEAD QUATERS IN FORTLANDERLE, FE. ONCE A PROBLEM HAS BEEN SPOTTED THE MAINTENANCE DIMSION IS CAUTED IN TO fix IT.

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID#0990474

LOGGERS RUN #11406 MICHAEL GAGLIANO 1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

FEO 10 1998

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: Janu	uary 1, 1997	ТО	Decemb	per 31, 1997
Based on each term or condition of 62-213.300, Florida Administrative			/	h DEP Rule
If NO, complete the following:				
#1. Term or condition of the gener	ral permit that has not been in	continuous complian	ice during the reporting	period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: f	rom		to	-4848
Action(s) taken to achieve complia	nce:			
Method used to demonstrate compl	liance:			
#2. Term or condition of the gener	cal permit that has not been in o	continuous complian	ice during the reporting	period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: f	rom	t	0	
Action(s) taken to achieve complia	nce:			
Method used to demonstrate compl	liance:			
As the responsible official, I hereby c notification are true, accurate and co does not exceed 2,100 gallons per yea	mplete. Further, my annual con	sumption of perchloro	oethylene solvent, based uj	pon purchase receipts,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	MICHAEL GAGLIANO	7	1110	2/9/98
-	Name (Please Print)		Signature	Date

^{*}This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Eddie J. Rodriguez
President and
Chief Operating Officer
Retail Group

May 13, 1999

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources MS5510 Department of Environmental Protecton 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

RECEIVED

Sureau of Air Monitoring

Sources oring

Re:

Responsible Official, Dryclean USA of Florida, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as authorization to change the appointed Responsible Official representing Dryclean USA from myself to our Division Vice President Angelo Izquierdo.

I am constantly traveling and not always available to sign the Annual Compliance Certification Forms when they arrive from your organization. In order to return these forms to you as quickly as possible, please allow Mr. Izquierdo to sign and expedite the process.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. From this point forward, please acknowledge Angelo Izquierdo as our Responsible Official.

Sincerety

Eddie J. Rodriguez Chief Operating Officer

/rf

cc Angelo Izquierdo

Art Pennetta, Natural Resource Specialist I, Broward County

Best Available Copy

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

YPE OF INSPECTION A	MUAL CON	PLAINT/DISCOVERY	RE-INSPECTION [
IME IN: 11:30	TIME OUT:	00 AIRS 10#:_0	0990474
YPE OF FACILITY: DY	y Cleaning		AUG 2 × 1494
ACILITY NAME:			Read of ATE: 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
ACILITY LOCATION: 113		- 2 33428	•
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 05	wald Villeags	ВЕМИИ ЗИОНЧ	ER: 487-6100
Based on the results of the compliance with DEP Rule	compl <u>i</u> ance requirements evalu 62-213.300, Florida Administr	ated during this inspection, the ative Code (F.A.C.). ated during this inspection, the	• •
	EMENT/PROBLEM		TION REQUIRED
Spotting area ?	reeds reseal	FDEP Will	be informed.
Spotting area of a Soon as POSS	i ble		
		-	
•	· · ·	•	:
			•
	•		
	-		
COMMENTS: .			
			•
		· •	
The Annual Compliance Certifica	tion form has been properly ce	rified and submitted to the insp	ector. YES NOW
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION	i. July	Approximate)	
INSPECTION CONDUCTED I	SY: K.V. Chor	(Please Print)	BER: 355-3070
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	a'v- Chok	PHONE NUM	BER:

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS RECEIVED

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

'AUG 2 3 1999

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

AIRS ID#: 0990474 DATE: 7-20-	99 TIME IN: 11:30 TIME OUT: 12:00
	en USA
FACILITY LOCATION: 11395	A W. Palmetto Pork Rd
Boca R	
1	Villeugs, PHONE: 487-6100
CONTACT NAME:	PHONE:
PART I: NOTIFICATION	
(check appropriate box)	
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to star	tup 🖸
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general per	mit 🗆
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A.	☐ No notification form ☐ Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$)
5. This is a correct facility classification	Y ON OCan not determine
=	cation: eneral permit as number above mits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) p	·

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS			
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)			
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?	DY ON ONIA		
2. Examining the containers for leakage?	DY ON ON/A		
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?	אם צוב		
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?	DY ON ON/A		
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?	OY ON PANA		
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ·			
In Part II-A:			
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Pa	ort V.		
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a complete A below).	refrigerated condenser		
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with eicondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorbe prior to September 22, 1993			
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below).			
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sou (check appropriate boxes)	rces:		
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	NO YES		
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	אותם אם צום		
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	e DY ON ON/A		
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	MO A A		
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F?	DY ON ON/A		
5. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?	9Y DN		

	_
. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:	
. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser locate on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	PAY ON
. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	אוחם אם עצ
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	DY ON ON/A
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	או אם אם אם אם
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	אלאכן אם צם
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? 5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils? 6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ANNO NO YO
PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	: DY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	DAY DM
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	אומם מם עס
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	DY ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	DY DN ØN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	אוא אם אם אם
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	אַט אַא
7. Maintained deviation reports?	AND NO YM
Problem corrected?	אמם אם אל
3. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	DY DN Q N/A

P 562 305 581

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID#: 0990474

LOGGERS RUN #11406 EDDIE RODRIGUEZ 1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

1	·	
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
.0	Restricted Delivery Fee	
199	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
Apri	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address	
800,	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
PS Form 3800 , April 1995	Postmark or Date 2/47	/97
ă	/ 1	, , ,

SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered.		I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): 1. Addressee's Address 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.	pt Service.
AIRS ID#: 0990474 LOGGERS RUN #11406 EDDIE RODRIGUEZ 1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309	4b. Service ☐ Registere ☐ Express	Type ed	you for using Return Receipt
5. Received By: (Print Name) 6. Signature: Addresse of Agent) X PS Form 3811, December 1994	8. Addresse and fee is	e's Address (Only if requested paid) Domestic Return Receipt	Thank you

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 0990474

DRYCLEAN USA
EDDIE RODRIGUEZ
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

Z 333 612 902 **US Postal Service** Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided. AIRS ID 0990474 LOGGERS RUN #11406 MICHAEL GAGLIANO 10-5 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 FT L. CERDALE FL 33309 TUS lay Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Return Receipt Showing to Whom Date, & Addressee's Address Return Receipt Showing to Whom Date, & Addressee's Address PS Form **3800**, \$ TOTAL Postage & Fees Postmark or Date

on the reverse side?	■ Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you. ■ Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit. ■ Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. ■ The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date		I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): 1. Addressee's Address 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.	eceipt Service.
ADDRESS completed	AIRS ID 0990474 LOGGERS RUN #11406 MICHAEL GAGLIANO 1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309	4b. Service Registere Express I	Type Ind Insured ceipt for Merchandise COD	you for using Return R
s your RETURN	5. Received By: (Print Name) 6. Signature: (Addrassee or Agent) X	8. Addressee and fee is	o's Address (Only if requested paid)	Thank
	PS Form 3811 , December 1994		Domestic Return Receipt	. ↓



302656

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0990474

LOGGERS RUN #11406 MICHAEL GAGLIANO 1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990474

DRYCLEAN USA \$11406
MICHAEL GAGLIANO
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273



(cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

DRYCLEAN USA# 1140 Co ANGELO IZQUIERDO 1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 Fund: 20-2-035001

Fund: 20-2-03: Obj.: 002273